TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 10/01/2013 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| UZ Engineered Products LLC | | 110/01/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Applied Maintenance Supplies & Solutions, LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | One Applied Plaza |
| City: | Cleveland |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44115 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1366114 | UZ |
| Serial Number: | 85931257 | KWIK CUT |
| Serial Number: | 85931274 | KWIK CUT C/T |
| Serial Number: | 85931285 | HANDWORKS |
| Serial Number: | 85931295 | MAGNAFORCE |
| Serial Number: | 85931303 | METALHAWG |
| Serial Number: | 85931311 | WOODHAWG |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0853 \$190.00 1366114

900268735

| Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE Address Line 1: 1227 Euclid Av Address Line 4: Cleveland, OF | renue | | |
|--|-----------------|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BEAE 500106US01 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brian E. Turung | | |
| Signature: | /bet/ | | |
| Date: | 10/11/2013 | | |
| Total Attachments: 6 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page6.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0854





DATE: 09/26/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201326900207

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: JAMES H TANKS III 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2152118

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

APPLIED MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES & SOLUTIONS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

201326900207

Effective Date: 10/01/2013

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of September, A.D. 2013.

Jon How

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: 09/26/2013

DOCUMENT ID 201326900207

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

PENALTY

CERT .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: JAMES H TANKS III 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1945436

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UZ ENGINEERED PRODUCTS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201326900207

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 10/01/2013



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of September, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

n Housted



Form 561 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mall this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00).
P.O. Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43218

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

| (Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merg | er Applied Maintenance Supplies & Solutions, | LLC |
|---|--|-----------------------|
| B. Name Change: As a result of this | merger, the name of the surviving entity has cha | nged to the following |
| (Complete only if name of survivir | g entity is changing through the merger) | |
| C. The surviving entity is a (Please | check the appropriate box and fill in the app | ropriate blanks} |
| 1. 🗵 Domestic (Ohio entity) | Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity) | _ |
| | Jurisdiction of formation | |
| | 2152118 | ZB13.6 |
| 2. Charter/Registration/License N | (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign) | SEP 25 |
| 3. For-Profit Corporation | | 21 PH 38 |
| ☐Nonprofit Corporation | | ည်း မိန် 2 မွှ |
| ☑For-Profit Limited Liability C | ompany | |
| ☐Nonprofit Limited Liability C | ompany | |
| ☐Partnership | | · |
| Limited Partnership | | |
| Limited Liability Partnership | | |

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 6/17/13

| | Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number | Jurisdiction of Formation | Type of Entity |
|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------------|
| UZ Engineered Products, LLC | 1945436 | Ohio | LTC |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| lo | | | |
| One Applied Plaza. Mailing Address | | [61: | - Curar |
| | | Ohio State | 44115 Zip Code |

Page 2 of 6

Last Revised: 6/17/13

| If the surviving entity | GENT - To be filed ONL' is a foreign entity NOT li upon whom any process, | censed to transact | business | in Ohio, provi | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| Name | | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| Mailing Address | | | | | | |
| | | | | Ohio | | |
| | agent must be an Ohio hio and has an Ohio ad | | corpor | State ation; or a for | Zip Code eign corporation | n licensed |
| amendments to the | s ation, limited liability comp entity's articles of incorpo estic entity shall be filed v | ration, articles of or | ganizatio | on, or certificat | | ership |
| □ ^A | mendments are attached | | ⊠No A | mendments | | |
| IX. REQUIREMENT | S OF CORPORATIONS | | | | | |
| If a domestic corpora and the surviving en in Ohio, the certifical required by division each domestic consi | ation or foreign corporation tity is not a domestic corporation of the decision of the decision of the decision of the decision and/or section 1703.17 of the R | on licensed to transa coration or foreign companied by the affi vision (G) of section or by the affidavits, re- | act busin orporatio fidavits, (1702.47 eccipts, (| ess in Ohio is on to be license receipts, certified of the Revise certificates, or | ed cates, or other ev d Code with resp other evidence re | vidence ect to equired by |
| If a domestic corpora and the surviving en in Ohio, the certifical required by division each domestic consi division (C) or (D) of to transact business X. QUALIFICATION A surviving foreign e | ation or foreign corporation tity is not a domestic corporation of the decision of the decision of the decision of the decision and/or section 1703.17 of the R | in licensed to transporation or foreign companied by the afficien (G) of section r by the affidavits, revised Code with resistance of the code | act busin orporation fidavits, in 1702.47 ecceipts, in espect to | ess in Ohio is on to be license receipts, certifi of the Revise certificates, or each foreign of | ed cates, or other ev d Code with resp other evidence re constituent corpo | vidence lect to equired by ration licensed |
| If a domestic corpora and the surviving en in Ohio, the certificat required by division each domestic consi division (C) or (D) of to transact business X. QUALIFICATION A surviving foreign e below, but no addition Foreign Qualifying C Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L | ation or foreign corporation tity is not a domestic corporation of merger must be accorded to the section 1701.86 distillation, and/or section 1703.17 of the R in Ohio. | on licensed to transporation or foreign companied by the afficient (G) of section r by the affidavits, revised Code with reservised Code with resident Surviving Eight Survivi | act busin orporation fidavits, in 1702.47, eccepts, sespect to expect expect to expect expect expect to expect expect expect e | ess in Ohio is on to be licens, eccepts, certificates, or each foreign of the service | ed cates, or other evid Code with responsher evidence reconstituent corporational form, additional form, | vidence eect to equired by ration licensed as listed |
| If a domestic corpora and the surviving en in Ohio, the certificat required by division each domestic consi division (C) or (D) of to transact business X. QUALIFICATION A surviving foreign e below, but no addition Foreign Qualifying C Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L Foreign Qualifying L | ation or foreign corporation tity is not a domestic corporation of merger must be accived; (H) of section 1701.86 dittuent corporation, and/or section 1703.17 of the R in Ohio. I OR LICENSE OF FORE antity that wishes to qualified and filing fee is required. Corporation Form 530A coalifying entity is a foreign milted Liability Company imited Partnership Form | on licensed to transporation or foreign companied by the afficient (G) of section r by the affidavits, revised Code with reservised Code with resident Surviving Eight Survivi | act busin orporation fidavits, in 1702.47, eccepts, sespect to expect expect to expect expect expect to expect expect expect e | ess in Ohio is on to be licens, eccepts, certificates, or each foreign of the service | ed cates, or other evid Code with responsher evidence reconstituent corporational form, additional form, | vidence eect to equired by ration licensed as listed |

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

| | Applied Maintenance Supplies & Solutions, LLC |
|-------|---|
| | Name of entity |
| Ву: | 2 Ran |
| шy. | Signature |
| lts: | Vice President |
| | Title |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | UZ Engineered Products, LLC |
| | Name of entity |
| | 713 |
| By; | Cianapira |
| | Signature |
| its: | Vice President |
| | Title |
| , | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Name of entity |
| By: | |
| ,. | Signature |
| lts: | |
| , 23, | Title |

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 6/17/13